
 

 

Tulsa (Region 7) Regional Planning Committee 
 Minutes 

 
Saint Francis Hospital 

6161 South Yale Avenue 
Tulsa, OK 

 
October 7, 2014 11 A.M. 

 
I. Call to Order – Meeting called to order at 10:09 A.M. by Chair Michael Paston 

 
II. Roll Call – Quorum met  

 

Name Date 
Assigned Telephone Email Present 

Steven Katsis, MD >2010 (918) 491-5625  A 

Edwin Yeary, MD >2010 (918) 744-3938 eyeary@surgeryinc.com A 

Greg Gray, DO >2010 (918) 307-6750 radar103@aol.com 

X 
Michael Paston - 
CHAIR >2010 (918) 834-6550 mpaston@amit.us 

X 

Johnnie Munn >2014 (918) 596-3669 munnj@emsa.net 

X 

Justin Fairless, DO >2013 (214) 535-3385 jfairless@emp.com 

A 

Sue Watkins >2013 (918) 494-1805 smwatkins@saintfrancis.com 

X 

Stacie Clemens >2013 (918) 294-4796 stacie.clemens@hillcrest.com 

X 

Wendy VanMatre >2013 (918) 994-8136 wendy.vanmatre@sjmc.com 

A 

Ryan Lawson >2013 (918) 259-8360 
ext 6217 

Rlawson@BrokenArrowOK.Go
v A 

PJ Timmons >2014 (918) 284-7241 pjtimmons@mercy-
regional.com X 
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III. Introductions and Announcements – Sean Oats introduced Eric Chase as our 

new EMS Administrator and our CQI Coordinator Bill Johnson is no longer with 
OSDH 

 
IV. Approval of Minutes July 1, 2014 – Roll Call vote motion passed.  

 
V. Business –  

 
A. Update on Bylaws postponed till next meeting 
B. STEMI and Stroke Mike Paston talked about the information that he 

received from North Carolina and Texas. The information Mike had looks 
very similar to our Trauma Plan. It was decided that Mike would meet with 
Dr. Cathey about the information and see if Dr. Cathey could get this 
information passed onto the Hospital Advisory Group and Stroke Working 
Group. 
It was also discussed that we meet with MMRS and the MERC’s so we do 
not duplicate the process or effort.  

 
 
VI. Public Comment – None 

 
 
VII. Next Meeting – January 20, 2015 Saint John Hospital 11:00 A.M. 

 
VIII. Adjournment – Motion to adjourn made by Michael Paston. Adjourned at 11:25 

A.M.  
 

  
 

 


